

Presentation

The Corporation of the City of Brampton 11/4/2024

Date: 2024-10-07

File: OZS-2024-0049

Subject: Application to Amend the Zoning By-law

(To facilitate a change in the from the originally approved plans

(previously approved under OZS-2021-0050))

Glen Schnarr and Associates - Castlemore Country Properties &

47-1 Country Properties Limited.

5076 Old Castlemore Road

Ward: 10

Contact: Arjun Singh, Planner, Development Services & Design

Angelo Ambrico, Manager, Development Services & Design

Report number: Planning, Bld & Growth Mgt-2024-828

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. That the presentation from Arjun Singh, Planner, Development Services & Design to the Planning and Development Committee Meeting of November 4th, 2024, re: Application to Amend the Zoning By-law, Glen Schnarr and Associates - Castlemore Country Properties & 47-1 Country Properties Limited. City File: OZS-2024-0049, Ward 10 be received.

Attachments:

OZS-2024-0049 Public Meeting Presentation